GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2485
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2016

Grants from UGC

2485. SHRI RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether grants are received by the universities and colleges situated in Uttar Pradesh from the University Grants Commission (UGC);

(b) if so, the details of the criteria for receiving such grants and the amount given by UGC for the purpose during the last three years and the current year;

(c) the number of degree colleges in the States which have not received UGC grants, as on 31st March, 2016; and

(d) whether the UGC have found any colleges who have not spent the grant in the prescribed manner, if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)
(@) & (b): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has stated that the universities and colleges situated in Uttar Pradesh, which are eligible to receive central assistance under section 2(f) and 12B of the UGC Act, 1956, have been provided financial assistance under UGC General Development Assistance scheme, during the last three years and the current year, as given in annexure.

(c) & (d): The UGC has further stated that grants could not be released to 172 colleges since proposals have not been received from them. The details of colleges who have not spent the UGC grant in the prescribed manner, are being collected.
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ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.2485 FOR 01-08-2016 ASKED BY SHRI
REGARDING GRANTS FROM UGC.

RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER, M.P.

(Rs. in lakhs)
Sl. Grant released during the last three
No. | Universities situated in Uttar Pradesh years and the current year during Xl
plan

Central Universities
1. | Aligarh Muslim University 37241.80
2. | Banaras Hindu University 39831.73
3. Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University 17496.22
4, University of Allahabad 14121.94

Deemed to be Universities
1. Dayalbagh Educational Institutions 561.91
2. Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies 71.95

State Universities
1. Bundelkhand University, Jhansi 519.97
2. Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut 331.85
3. CSJM University, Kanpur 194.06
4, DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur 367.86
5. Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar University, Agra 305.30
6. Dr. RML Avadh University, Faizabad 320.48
7. J.R.H. University, Chitrakoot 271.65
8. Lucknow University, Lucknow 676.82
9. M.G. Kashi Vidyapith, Varanasi 275.67
10. | MJP Rohilkhand University, Bareilly 197.49
11. | Sampurnanand Sanskrit University, 216.20

Varanasi
12. | VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur 300.57
13. | Dr. RMLNational Law University, Lucknow 380.00
14. | Dr. Shankuntala Misra National 112.00

Rehabilitation University, Lucknow
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